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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO ^ ^ 

In the Matter of Ohio Edison Company, 
The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company, and The Toledo Edison 
Company for Authority to Provide for a 
Standard Service Offer Pursuant to 
Section 4928.143, Revised Code, in the 
Form of an Electric Security Plan. 

\ 

Case No. 12-1230-EL-SSO C - '^ 

MOTION TO ACCEPT TESTIMONY 
SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF THE STAFF OF 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Comes now the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (Staff) and 

respectfully requests that Staff be permitted to fde testimony of Peter Baker and Robert 

Fortney on May 7th, 2012 for the reasons set forth in the attached memorandum in sup­

port. 

Respectfully submitted, 

William L. Wright 
Section Cnief 

lomas W. McNamee 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6"" Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
614.466.4397 (telephone) 
614,644.8764 (fax) 
william.vvright@puc.state.oh.us 
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 

Counsel for Staff of 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
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MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT 

With the recent change in the procedural schedule, Staff asks that it be permitted 

to submit the testimony of Peter Baker and Robert Fortney to address aspects of the elec­

tric security plan proposed by Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric 

Illuminating Company, and The Toledo Edison Company. Time did not previously per­

mit the development of this testimony. With the change in the procedural schedule, the 

submission of additional testimony at this point in time will not prejudice any party and 

will provide the Commission with a more complete record for its consideration. This 

testimony will be available for filing on May 7th, 2012. 

Respectfully submitted, 

William L. Wright 
Sectionj^ief 

>mas W. McNamee 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6'̂  Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
614.466.4397 (telephone) 
614.644.8764 (fax) 
william.wright@puc.5tate.oh.us 
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Motion to Accept Testimony 

submitted on behalf of the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, was served 

by regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or hand-delivered, upon the following Parties of 

Record, this 3rd day of May, 2012. 

Parties of Record: 

Larry S. Sauer 
Terry Etter 
Melissa R. Yost 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sauer@occ.state.Qh.us 
etter@occ.state.oh.us 
vost@occ.state.oh.us 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Michael J. Settineri 
Lija Kaleps-Clark 
Vorys, Safer, Seymour & Pease 
52 East Gay Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
mjsettinen@vorys.com 
lkalepsclark@vorvs.com 

'homas W. McNamee 
Assistant Attorney General 

Colleen L. Mooney 
David C. Rinebolt 
1431 Mulford Road 
Columbus, OH 43212 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
drinebolt@aol .com 

Christopher L. Miller 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Asim Z. Haque 
Ice Miller 
250 West Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
christopher.miller@icemiIler.com 
asim.haque@icemillerxom 
gregory.dunn@icemilier.com 

Stephen Bennett 
Exelon Generation Company 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
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Cynthia Fonner Brady 
David L Fein 
Constellation Energy 
550 West Washington Street 
Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
cvnthia.a.fonnerf%constellation.com 
david.fein@constellation.com 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein & Moser 
1373 Grandview Avenue 
Suite 212 
Columbus, OH 43212 
callwein@wamenergvlaw.com 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
City of Toledo 
420 Madison Avenue 
Suite 100 
Toledo, OH 43604 
leslie.kovacik@,tQledo.oh.gov 

Glenn S. Krassen 
Bricker & Eckler 
1375 East Ninth Street 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
gkrassen@,bricker.com 

Judi L. Sobecki 
Randall V. Griffm 
The Dayton Power & Light Company 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, OH 45432 
iudi.sobecki@dplinc.com 
randall.griffm@,dplinc.com 

Matthew W. Warnock 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mwamockfa),bricker.com 

Vincent Parisi 
Matthew White 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, OH 4316 
vparisi@igsenergv.com 
mswhite@igsenergy.com 

Joseph M. Clark 
Vectren Energy Delivery 
6651 North High Street, Suite 200 
Worthington, OH 43805 
imclark@vectren.com 

Sandy I-ru Grace 
Exelon Business Services company 
101 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
sandv.grace@exeIoncorp.com 

Amy B. Spiller 
Dorothy K. Corbett 
Duke Energy Retail Services 
139 East Fourth Street 
1303-Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
amv.spiller@duke-energv.com 
dorothy.corbett@duke-energv.com 

Thomas R. Hays 
Lucas County Prosecutor's Office 
700 Adams Street 
Suite 251 
Toledo, OH 43604 
trhavslaw@gmail .com 

Jeanne W. Kingery 
Duke Energy Commercial Asset Mgmt. 
139 East Fourth Street 
1303-Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Jeanne.kingerv@duke-energv.com 
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Lisa J. McAlister 
J. Thomas Siwo 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
lmcalister@,bricker.com 
tsiwo@bricker.com 
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